
Midwestern State at DBU
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Midwestern St. vs DBU (10/15/2025 at Dallas, TX, )

Midwestern St. (7-2-3) 3
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Mays, Davis 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 24 Villagomez, Jaime 1 0 0 0 0 88
f 7 Pritchard, Liam 2 0 0 2 0 56
f 11 Kervick, Liam 2 1 1 0 0 63
f 77 Rivera, Alan 3 2 1 1 0 48
gk 32 Robles, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 2 Krchnak, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 88
m 5 Krchnak, Skyler 1 0 0 0 1 90
m 14 Tea, Cooper 5 4 1 0 0 72
m 19 Plaxco, Parker 1 0 0 0 2 70
m 20 Barrera, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 59

--Substitutes--
m 6 McKechnie, Jarrod 0 0 0 0 1 18
f 9 Espinal, Dereck 0 0 0 0 1 41
m 12 Alvarez, Roberto 0 0 0 0 0 2
m 17 Guevara, Cristopher 0 0 0 0 3 44
d 18 Tea, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 2
f 22 Rodriguez, Italo 2 1 0 0 0 10
f 23 Gacovicaj, Gabriel 1 0 0 0 0 31

Totals 18 8 3 3 8

DBU (4-4-2) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Berg, Cason 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 5 Lupo, Evan 1 0 0 0 1 90
f 7 Trimming, Zachary 0 0 0 0 0 42
f 9 Oliveira, Erik 3 1 0 0 0 72
gk 0 Mattivi, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 3 Beck, Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Turcotte, Chase 2 0 0 0 2 63
m 8 Larson, Leo 0 0 0 0 0 42
m 11 Hayes, Nathan 1 0 0 0 3 62
m 12 Zazueta, Luis 0 0 0 0 1 25
m 25 Tauzin, Lucas 1 0 0 0 1 37

--Substitutes--
d 4 Golden, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 65
f 10 Rosales, Gavyn 0 0 0 0 0 27
m 16 Centeno, Caleb 0 0 0 0 0 59
m 17 deLeeuw, Colby 0 0 0 0 2 48
f 18 Schoenbeck, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 14
f 19 Berg, Caden 1 0 0 0 0 42
f 20 deLeeuw, Landon 1 0 0 0 4 32

Totals 10 1 0 0 14

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
32 Robles, Daniel 90:00 0 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Mattivi, Sean 90:00 3 5

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Midwestern St. 2 1 3
DBU 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Midwestern St. 9 9 18
DBU 4 6 10

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Midwestern St. 0 1 1
DBU 2 3 5

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Midwestern St. 1 2 3
DBU 2 0 2

Fouls 1 2 Total
Midwestern St. 2 6 8
DBU 7 7 14

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 1:55 MSU Kervick, Liam Rivera, Alan Scored at the top right of goal off right foot

2 4:58 MSU Rivera, Alan Pritchard, Liam Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

3 78:42 MSU Tea, Cooper Pritchard, Liam Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-DBU #12 Zazueta, Luis (13:50); YELLOW-DBU #5 Lupo, Evan (21:29); YELLOW-DBU #0 Mattivi, Sean (41:44); YELLOW-DBU #2
Berg, Cason (55:54); YELLOW-DBU # TEAM (55:54); YELLOW-DBU # TEAM (55:54); YELLOW-MSU #7 Pritchard, Liam (63:48); YELLOW-
MSU #9 Espinal, Dereck (66:43); YELLOW-DBU #10 Rosales, Gavyn (72:23);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 275
Stadium: ,Patriot Soccer Field (Dallas, TX, )
Officials: Referee: Ryan Cigich; AssistantReferee1: Shay Kehinde; AssistantReferee2: Kasey Carter; AlternateOfficial: Lorenzo Herrera;
Offsides: Midwestern St. 1, DBU 2



Midwestern State at DBU
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Midwestern St. vs DBU (10/15/2025 at Dallas, TX, )

Time Play
00:00 Robles,Daniel at goalie for Midwestern St..
00:00 Mattivi,Sean at goalie for DBU.
0:57 Foul on Midwestern St. Krchnak,Skyler; free kick awarded to DBU Larson,Leo.
1:55 Shot by Midwestern St. Rivera,Alan, bottom left of net, save by Mattivi,Sean.
1:55 GOAL scored by Midwestern St. Kervick,Liam, top right of goal off right foot; Assist by Rivera,Alan.
2:09 Throw in by Midwestern St. [2:09].
2:42 Shot by Midwestern St. Kervick,Liam, off target.
2:50 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
3:48 Foul on DBU Hayes,Nathan; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Rivera,Alan.
4:01 Throw in by DBU [4:01].
4:07 Throw in by DBU [4:07].
4:58 GOAL scored by Midwestern St. Rivera,Alan, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Pritchard,Liam.
5:41 Shot by DBU Turcotte,Chase, blocked.
5:52 Corner kick by DBU [5:52].
6:21 Corner kick by DBU [6:21].
6:52 Foul on DBU Hayes,Nathan; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Pritchard,Liam.
7:36 Throw in by Midwestern St. [7:36].
8:56 Throw in by DBU [8:56].
9:33 Throw in by Midwestern St. [9:33].
9:50 Throw in by DBU [9:50].
10:06 Throw in by Midwestern St. [10:06].
11:30 Throw in by Midwestern St. [11:30].
12:04 Throw in by Midwestern St. [12:04].
12:26 Throw in by DBU [12:26].
13:50 Yellow card on DBU Zazueta,Luis (Unsporting).
14:38 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
15:04 Throw in by DBU [15:04].
15:37 Throw in by DBU [15:37].
15:59 Foul on DBU Tauzin,Lucas; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Krchnak,Skyler.
16:46 Foul on DBU Zazueta,Luis; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Pritchard,Liam.
19:00 Throw in by Midwestern St. [19:00].
20:24 Foul on Midwestern St. Plaxco,Parker; free kick awarded to DBU Turcotte,Chase.
21:29 Yellow card on DBU Lupo,Evan for Unsporting
21:35 Shot by Midwestern St. Rivera,Alan, off target.
21:47 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
22:01 Midwestern St. substitution: Espinal,Dereck for Pritchard,Liam.
23:14 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
23:30 Throw in by Midwestern St. [23:30].
24:07 Shot by Midwestern St. Plaxco,Parker, off target.
24:15 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
24:31 DBU substitution: Centeno,Caleb for Larson,Leo.
24:31 DBU substitution: Golden,Jack for Hayes,Nathan.
24:31 DBU substitution: deLeeuw,Colby for Zazueta,Luis.
24:51 Foul on DBU Turcotte,Chase; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Rivera,Alan.
25:36 Throw in by Midwestern St. [25:36].
27:18 Throw in by Midwestern St. [27:18].
27:39 Midwestern St. substitution: Guevara,Cristopher for Plaxco,Parker.
27:39 Midwestern St. substitution: Gacovicaj,Gabriel for Barrera,Anthony.
30:17 Throw in by DBU [30:17].
30:38 DBU substitution: Berg,Caden for Trimming,Zachary.
30:38 DBU substitution: deLeeuw,Landon for Tauzin,Lucas.
31:37 Handball against DBU; free kick awarded.
32:32 Shot by DBU Oliveira,Erik, off target.
32:39 Offside against DBU.
34:36 Throw in by Midwestern St. [34:36].
35:00 Midwestern St. substitution: McKechnie,Jarrod for Tea,Cooper.
35:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Rodriguez,Italo for Kervick,Liam.
35:57 Foul on DBU Turcotte,Chase; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Krchnak,Ethan.
36:59 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
37:51 Shot by DBU deLeeuw,Landon, off target.
37:59 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Robles,Daniel.
38:57 Throw in by DBU [38:57].
39:24 Shot by DBU Turcotte,Chase, off target.



Time Play
39:31 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Robles,Daniel.
39:59 Throw in by DBU [39:59].
40:24 Foul on DBU deLeeuw,Landon; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Rivera,Alan.
41:37 Shot by Midwestern St. Rodriguez,Italo, bottom center of net, save by Mattivi,Sean.
41:44 Yellow card on DBU Mattivi,Sean (Unsporting).
41:47 Shot by Midwestern St. Gacovicaj,Gabriel, blocked.
41:56 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [41:56].
42:24 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
43:07 Throw in by Midwestern St. [43:07].
43:44 Throw in by DBU [43:44].
44:46 Shot by Midwestern St. Rodriguez,Italo, off target.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Midwestern State at DBU
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Midwestern St. vs DBU (10/15/2025 at Dallas, TX, )

Time Play
45:00 DBU substitution: Hayes,Nathan for Turcotte,Chase.
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Pritchard,Liam for Rodriguez,Italo.
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Tea,Cooper for McKechnie,Jarrod.
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Plaxco,Parker for Guevara,Cristopher.
45:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Barrera,Anthony for Gacovicaj,Gabriel.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Midwestern St.: Robles,Daniel

(GK),Krchnak,Ethan,Mays,Davis,Krchnak,Skyler,Pritchard,Liam,Espinal,Dereck,Kervick,Liam,Tea,Cooper,Plaxco,Parker,Barrera,Anthony,Villagomez,Jaime
45:00 FOR DBU: Mattivi,Sean

(GK),Berg,Cason,Beck,Bryan,Golden,Jack,Lupo,Evan,Oliveira,Erik,Hayes,Nathan,Centeno,Caleb,deLeeuw,Colby,Berg,Caden,deLeeuw,Landon
45:07 Throw in by Midwestern St. [45:07].
45:13 Throw in by DBU [45:13].
46:12 Throw in by DBU [46:12].
46:50 Throw in by Midwestern St. [46:50].
47:41 Foul on DBU deLeeuw,Landon; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Villagomez,Jaime.
48:19 Foul on DBU Lupo,Evan; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Espinal,Dereck.
49:08 Throw in by Midwestern St. [49:08].
49:48 Throw in by DBU [49:48].
49:57 Throw in by Midwestern St. [49:57].
50:56 Shot by Midwestern St. Tea,Cooper, top right of net, save by Mattivi,Sean.
51:19 Shot by Midwestern St. Tea,Cooper, off target.
51:24 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
52:07 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
52:48 Throw in by DBU [52:48].
52:58 Foul on DBU deLeeuw,Landon; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Espinal,Dereck.
54:19 Shot by Midwestern St. Tea,Cooper, bottom left of net, save by Mattivi,Sean.
55:05 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Robles,Daniel.
55:54 Offside against DBU.
55:54 Yellow card on DBU Berg,Cason (Unsporting).
55:54 Yellow card on DBU for Unsporting
55:54 Yellow card on DBU TEAM (Unsporting).
56:35 Shot by Midwestern St. Krchnak,Skyler, off target.
56:49 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
57:00 Throw in by DBU [57:00].
57:31 Foul on DBU deLeeuw,Landon; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Espinal,Dereck.
59:52 Throw in by Midwestern St. [59:52].
60:02 Foul on Midwestern St. Espinal,Dereck; free kick awarded to DBU Centeno,Caleb.
60:46 Throw in by DBU [60:46].
61:20 Shot by Midwestern St. Tea,Cooper, bottom left of net, save by Mattivi,Sean.
62:17 Throw in by DBU [62:17].
62:38 Throw in by Midwestern St. [62:38].
62:59 DBU substitution: Rosales,Gavyn for deLeeuw,Landon.
62:59 Midwestern St. substitution: Kervick,Liam for Espinal,Dereck.
62:59 Midwestern St. substitution: Guevara,Cristopher for Rivera,Alan.
63:24 Throw in by Midwestern St. [63:24].
63:48 Yellow card on Midwestern St. Pritchard,Liam for Unsporting
63:53 Shot by DBU Berg,Caden, off target.
64:06 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Robles,Daniel.
64:34 Shot by DBU Hayes,Nathan, blocked.
65:03 Shot by DBU Oliveira,Erik, bottom right of net, save by Robles,Daniel.
65:27 Throw in by Midwestern St. [65:27].
66:37 Throw in by DBU [66:37].
66:43 Yellow card on Midwestern St. Espinal,Dereck (Unsporting).
68:02 Shot by Midwestern St. Pritchard,Liam, off target.
68:12 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
69:07 Foul on DBU deLeeuw,Colby; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Mays,Davis.
69:37 Throw in by DBU [69:37].
69:52 Foul on DBU deLeeuw,Colby; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Krchnak,Ethan.
70:46 Foul on Midwestern St. Guevara,Cristopher; free kick awarded to DBU Hayes,Nathan.
71:55 Shot by DBU Lupo,Evan, off target.
72:03 Shot by DBU Oliveira,Erik, off target.
72:10 Goal kick by Midwestern St. Robles,Daniel.
72:23 Yellow card on DBU Rosales,Gavyn for Unsporting
72:23 DBU substitution: Turcotte,Chase for Berg,Caden.



Time Play
72:23 DBU substitution: Trimming,Zachary for Oliveira,Erik.
72:23 DBU substitution: Larson,Leo for deLeeuw,Colby.
72:25 Throw in by Midwestern St. [72:25].
73:19 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [73:19].
73:57 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
74:43 Foul on Midwestern St. Guevara,Cristopher; free kick awarded to DBU Turcotte,Chase.
75:20 Throw in by DBU [75:20].
76:00 DBU substitution: Schoenbeck,Carson for Hayes,Nathan.
76:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Rivera,Alan for Plaxco,Parker.
76:00 Midwestern St. substitution: Gacovicaj,Gabriel for Barrera,Anthony.
76:12 Throw in by DBU [76:12].
77:12 Shot by Midwestern St. Villagomez,Jaime, blocked.
77:29 Corner kick by Midwestern St. [77:29].
77:58 Shot by Midwestern St. Pritchard,Liam, off target.
78:02 Goal kick by DBU Mattivi,Sean.
78:16 Throw in by Midwestern St. [78:16].
78:42 GOAL scored by Midwestern St. Tea,Cooper, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Pritchard,Liam.
78:42 Midwestern St. substitution: Plaxco,Parker for Pritchard,Liam.
79:36 Throw in by Midwestern St. [79:36].
80:55 Throw in by DBU [80:55].
81:13 Throw in by DBU [81:13].
81:24 Throw in by Midwestern St. [81:24].
81:35 Midwestern St. substitution: McKechnie,Jarrod for Tea,Cooper.
82:03 Throw in by Midwestern St. [82:03].
82:29 Foul on Midwestern St. Plaxco,Parker; free kick awarded to DBU Schoenbeck,Carson.
82:37 Offside against Midwestern St..
83:11 Throw in by DBU [83:11].
83:25 DBU substitution: Hayes,Nathan for Centeno,Caleb.
83:35 DBU substitution: Tauzin,Lucas for Trimming,Zachary.
85:07 Foul on Midwestern St. McKechnie,Jarrod; free kick awarded to DBU Lupo,Evan.
85:52 Throw in by DBU [85:52].
86:08 Throw in by DBU [86:08].
86:35 Foul on DBU Hayes,Nathan; free kick awarded to Midwestern St. Guevara,Cristopher.
87:03 Throw in by DBU [87:03].
87:11 Throw in by DBU [87:11].
87:37 Throw in by Midwestern St. [87:37].
87:37 Midwestern St. substitution: Tea,Tanner for Krchnak,Ethan.
87:37 Midwestern St. substitution: Alvarez,Roberto for Villagomez,Jaime.
87:45 Throw in by DBU [87:45].
88:28 Foul on Midwestern St. Guevara,Cristopher; free kick awarded to DBU Lupo,Evan.
89:56 Shot by DBU Tauzin,Lucas, off target.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


